700034381

REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0054

Docket No.: RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM\_PTQ-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp.4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies); Earth Friendly Products, Inc. Name: EcoTreat. Inc. 33 Market Point Drive Greenville, South Carolina 29687 Internal Address: ... Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 1829</u> \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_ Association Individual(s) City: Crystal Lake \_\_\_\_\_ State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60039\_\_ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership ☒ Corporation-State Illinois Individual(s) citizenship \_ \_\_\_\_ -[\_] Other \_\_\_\_\_ .\_\_ Association \_\_\_ ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_ ☐ Limited Partnership \_\_\_ \_\_\_ — 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment ☐ Other Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other .\_\_\_ XX N ☐ Yes designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: January 6, 2003 MI N Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78-218,851 78-218,886 78-218,861 78-218,859 🗌 Yeş 🔀 No Additional numbers Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sana Hakim, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$115.00 internal Address: <u>Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 1135 02-1818 \_\_\_\_\_ State: IL\_ ZIP: 60<u>690</u> City: Chicago DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9, Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and dorcect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 2<u>4, 2003</u> Sana Hakim, <u>Esq.</u> Signature: Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEN

1

FROM:

JUN. 17. 2003 1:44 PM P 2



## OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

MARCH 20, 2003

6142-617-5

LEXIS DOCUMENT SERVICES, INC. 801 STEVENSON DR SPRINGFIELD, IL 62703

RE ECO TREAT, INC.

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ENCLOSED YOU WILL FIND THE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT FOR THE ABOVE NAMED CORPORATION.

FEES IN THIS CONNECTION HAVE BEEN RECEIVED AND CREDITED.

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT MUST BE RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE REGISTERED OFFICE OF THE CORPORATION IS LOCATED.

SINCERELY YOURS,

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

CORPORATION DIVISION
TELEPHONE (217) 782-6961

JW:CD

Springfield, Illinois 62756

TRADEMARK REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0055 FROM :

JUN. 17, 2003

1:45 PM

Р3

oms	BC	<b>A-1</b>	0.	30	
-----	----	------------	----	----	--

(Rev. Jan. 1999)

Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."

The filing fee for restated articles of amendment - \$100.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

FILED

MAR 20 2003

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

File # 61426175

## SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date 3-20-03

Franchise Tax

\$25.00 Filing Fee\*

Penalty

\$

Approved:

http:	://www.sos.state.il.us		<del></del>	····	
1.	CORPORATE NAME:	EARTH FRIEN	OLY PRODUCTS, 1	NC.	(Note 1)
•					((1010 1)
2.	MANNER OF ADOPTION	ON OF AMENDMENT:		\n.li. nav	4
	The following amend	iment of the Articles of Ir	eorporation was adopted	nc <u> </u>	ay) ,
	Zop3 in the ma	nner indicated below. ( "	X° one box only)	-	
	(Year) By a majority of the in	rcorporators, provided no	directors were named in th	e articles of incorporation (	and no directors
	have been elected;				(Note 2)
	By a majority of the	board of directors, in acci	ordance with Section 10.10	, the corporation having is	sued no shares
		option of this amendmen			(Note 2)
	. The majority of the h	oard of directors, in accor	dance with Section 10.15, s	hares having been issued:	but shareholder
į '	action not being rec	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issue action not being required for the adoption of the amendment;		(Note 3)	
		ひょみ もみ もちみ たわながなれたけんがく	ction 10.20, a resolution o At a meeting of sharehold of incorporation were vote	Ela lióticas dien de com	151 140 111
					(11010 1)
	duly adopted and s	ubmitted to the sharehold	tions 10.20 and 7.10, a reso lers. A consent in writing he ilred by statute and by the a	rticles of incorporation. Si	
	have not consented	d in writing have been giv	seu uotice in accordance w	ART Section 1.10	(Notes 4 & 5)
	duly adopted and	submitted to the shareho	tions 10.20 and 7.10, a reso Alders. A consent in writing	alution of the board of direct has been signed by all 1	tors having been the shareholders
	entitled to vote on	ihis amendment.			(Note 5)
3.	TEXT OF AMENDMEN	Γ:			
Ψ.	a. When amendment amendments.	effects a name change	e, insert the new corporat	e name below. Use Pag	e 2 for all other
		e of the corporation is:			114
			1		49. <b>)</b>
	E	COTREAT,	NC.		+ 54 Hr
_			(NEW NAME)		4 <u>6</u> -—.

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

FROM:

4.

JUN. 17. 2003 1:47 PM P 4

TI or pr	rovided for	or effected by this a	mendment, is as follows:	class below the number of is the (If not applicable, insert "No	change")	- ""
	No	(ARNGE				.:
		•				: 7:
						10,6 <b>2</b> - 12 <b>2</b> 3
Ca	apital (Paid ccounts) is	(-in capital replaces	the terms Stated Capita pplicable, insert "No chai	d amendment effects a chang I and Paid-In Surplus and is nge")	equal to the total	of thes
(t	o the total c	of these accounts) as	changed by this amend	the terms Stated Capital and I ment is as follows: <i>(If not app</i>	Paid-in Surplus and licable, insert "No d	i is equa change
	19.	o (Amarilia€	Z.			
				Before Amendment	After Amendme	nt
				<b>.</b>	ď	1
			Paid-in Capital	÷	* ·	<del></del>
The under	rdersianed	corporation has caus			icers, each of whom	
The under	ndereigned penalties o	corporation has caus of perjury, that the fa	m 6 or 7 balow. All sign and this statement to be si cts stated herein are true	gned by its duly authorized off 3.	icers, each of whom	
under Dated	ndersigned penalties o	corporation has caus	m 6 or 7 balow. All sign	gned by its duly authorized off 3.  (Exact Name of Corpor	icers, each of whom DUX PRODU Pation at date of exc	<u>⊄</u> S_ , ecution,
under	ndereigned penalties o	corporation has caused perjury, that the faction (Month & Day)	m 6 or 7 balow. All signs and this statement to be si cts stated herein are true  , 200 \$ (Year)  r Assistant Secretary)	gned by its duly authorized off .  (Exact Name of Corpor by(Signature of Presid	PRODUCTION AT DATE OF EXE	□  pecution,
under Dated	ndereigned penalties o	corporation has caused perjury, that the fa	m 6 or 7 balow. All signs and this statement to be si cts stated herein are true  , 200 \$ (Year)  r Assistant Secretary)	gned by its duly authorized off .  (Exact Name of Corpor by(Signature of Presid	icers, each of whom DUX PRODU Pation at date of exc	□  pecution,
under Dated atteste	ed by	corporation has causof perjury, that the factor (Month & Day)  attire of Secretary of (Type or Print Natauthorized pursuant	m 6 or 7 balow. All signs and this statement to be si cts stated herein are true  , 200 \$ (Year)  r Assistant Secretary)  when for 7 balow. All signs and Title)	gned by its duly authorized off .  (Exact Name of Corpor by(Signature of Presid	DU PROCU ation at date of ex- lent or Vice President Name and Title)	ecution,
under Dated atteste	ed by Side	corporation has causof perjury, that the factor (Month & Day)  attire of Secretary of (Type or Print Natauthorized pursuant	m 6 or 7 balow. All signs and this statement to be si cts stated herein are true  , 200 \$ (Year)  r Assistant Secretary)  when for 7 balow. All signs and Title)	gned by its duly authorized off EXETH FREE  (Exact Name of Corpor by  (Signature of Presid	DU PROCU ation at date of ex- lent or Vice President Name and Title)	ecution,
Dated attests If ame or prin	ed by Side	corporation has caused perjury, that the factor perjury, that the factor perjury of the factor of th	om 6 or 7 balow. All signs and this statement to be si cts stated herein are true    200 \cdots	gned by its duly authorized off EXETH FREE  (Exact Name of Corpor by  (Signature of Presid	icers, each of whom PROCU ation at date of exc lent or Vice Preside Name and Title) Is must sign below,	ecution, ent) and typ
Dated attests If ame or prin	ed by Side	corporation has causof perjury, that the factorized by the discourse of the control of the contr	om 6 or 7 balow. All signs and this statement to be si acts stated herein are true	gned by its duly authorized off  (Exact Name of Corpor by (Signature of Presid (Type or Print neorporators, the Incorporator	icers, each of whomation at date of exitent or Vice President Name and Title) rs must sign below, ficers, then a major or print name and	ecution, ent) and typ
Dated attests If ame or prin	ed by Signal (Signal Signal Si	corporation has caused perjury, that the factorized pursuant differences as may be differenced by the difference authorized by the difference as may be differenced by the property of the property of the difference as may be differenced by the property of	om 6 or 7 below. All signs and this statement to be si cts stated herein are true  , 200 \$ (Year)  r Assistant Secretary)  me and Title)  to Section 10.10 by the Income and Title  OR  rectors pursuant to Section designated by the boar  penalties of perjury, that	gned by its duly authorized off  (Exact Name of Corpor  by  (Signature of Presid  (Type or Print  neorporators, the Incorporator  on 10.10 and there are no off d, must sign below, and type	icers, each of whomation at date of exitent or Vice President Name and Title) rs must sign below, ficers, then a major or print name and	ecution, ent) and typ
Dated attests If ame or prin	ed by Signal (Signal Signal Si	corporation has caused perjury, that the factorized by the did affirms, under the part of perjury and the part of	om 6 or 7 balow. All signs and this statement to be si acts stated herein are true	gned by its duly authorized off  (Exact Name of Corpor  by  (Signature of Presid  (Type or Print  neorporators, the Incorporator  on 10.10 and there are no off d, must sign below, and type	icers, each of whomation at date of exitent or Vice President Name and Title) rs must sign below, ficers, then a major or print name and	ecution, ent) and typ
Dated attests If ame or prin	ed by Signal (Signal Signal Si	corporation has caused perjury, that the factorized pursuant differences as may be differenced by the difference authorized by the difference as may be differenced by the property of the property of the difference as may be differenced by the property of	om 6 or 7 below. All signs and this statement to be si cts stated herein are true  , 200 \$ (Year)  r Assistant Secretary)  me and Title)  to Section 10.10 by the Income and Title  OR  rectors pursuant to Section designated by the boar  penalties of perjury, that	gned by its duly authorized off  (Exact Name of Corpor  by  (Signature of Presid  (Type or Print  neorporators, the Incorporator  on 10.10 and there are no off d, must sign below, and type	icers, each of whomation at date of exitent or Vice President Name and Title) rs must sign below, ficers, then a major or print name and	ecution, ent) and typ
Dated attests If ame or prin	ed by Signal (Signal Signal Si	corporation has caused perjury, that the factorized pursuant differences as may be differenced by the difference authorized by the difference as may be differenced by the property of the property of the difference as may be differenced by the property of	om 6 or 7 below. All signs and this statement to be si cts stated herein are true  , 200 \$ (Year)  r Assistant Secretary)  me and Title)  to Section 10.10 by the Income and Title  OR  rectors pursuant to Section designated by the boar  penalties of perjury, that	gned by its duly authorized off  (Exact Name of Corpor  by  (Signature of Presid  (Type or Print  neorporators, the Incorporator  on 10.10 and there are no off d, must sign below, and type	icers, each of whomation at date of exitent or Vice President Name and Title) rs must sign below, ficers, then a major or print name and	ecution, ent) and typ

Page 3

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0057